

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2302/2013

JINNASAHEB RAJESAHEB WALIKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MASAKASAHEB LALESAHEB KARAJAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.p.chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Chaudhary M, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Abhay Choudhary, learned counsel, appears
for respondent Nos. 2 to 5 and 7 to 9.

Office Report dated 16.10.2023 reflects that
service of notice is incomplete on respondent Nos. 6
and 10.

A last opportunity is given to the petitioner
to do the needful in this regard and file proof of
service.

List after four weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR