

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2302/2013

JINNASAHEB RAJESAHEB WALIKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MASAKASAHEB LALESAHEB KARAJAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. It appears from the Office Report dated 19.03.2024 that despite last opportunity given to effect service on the respondents 6 and 10, steps are yet to be taken by the appellant.
2. Let steps be taken by the appellant for effecting service on the respondents 6 and 10 within four weeks from the date, failing which the Civil Appeal against such respondents shall stand dismissed without reference to the Bench.

3. This order shall be communicated to the Advocate-on-Record for the appellant by the Registry.
4. List after five weeks with an appropriate Office Report.

**(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**