

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2302/2013

JINNASAHEB RAJESAHEB WALIKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MASAKASAHEB LALESAHEB KARAJAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Mr. Savyasachi, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has pointed out a defect in the death certificate produced at Annexure-RA-1, the name of the deceased person differs from that of the respondent no.1.

After going through the certificate, it only shows that it is a slight difference which can be ignored.

However, the learned counsel for the appellant is not present. Hence await the appearance of the appellant.

List next week.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)