

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Civil Appeal No(s). 2302/2013

JINNASAHEB RAJESAHEB WALIKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MASAKASAHEB LALESAHEB KARAJAGI (DEAD) BY LRS. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Harshal B Kulkarni, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1.1 to 1.7, 2 to 5 and 7 to 9 are duly represented.

Appeal stands dismissed against respondent nos. 6 and 10 vide the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber's order dated 18.09.2024.

Being complete matter, process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG  
Registrar